GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2337
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009

AMOUNT SPENT ON HEALTH CAMPS
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry organises the health camps in the different parts of the country;
(b) if so, the total amount spent on such health camps during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the States where such camps were organised during the said period, location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL(SHRIA. SAIPRATHAP)

(a)&(b) The Ministry of Steel has not organized any health camps during the last three years or the current year. However, the Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry have organized health camps and the amount spent in organizing such health camps during the each of the last three years and the current year is indicated below:

(Rs. in lakhs)

S.No. Name of PSU 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

1. Steel Authority of 44.66 385.62 708.89 123.76
India Limited (SAIL)

2. Rashtriya Ispat Nigam 8.64 310.23 14.74 0.16
Limited (RINL)

3. NMDC Ltd. 18.77 59.69 69.16 0.93

4. Manganese Ore 3.91 88.96 85.92 9.89
(India) Limited (MOIL)

5. MECON Ltd. - 0.27 0.18 0.26

6. KIOCL Ltd. - 0.16 0.11 0.01


(c) The details of the health camps organized at various locations are Annexed.
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